

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI

SC91150

STATE EX REL. MISSOURI PUBLIC DEFENDER COMMISSION,
J. MARTY ROBINSON & ROD HACKATHORN,

RELATORS,

V.

THE HONORABLE JOHN S. WATERS AND THE HONORABLE MARK ORR,

RESPONDENTS

ON WRIT OF PROHIBITION

BRIEF OF AMERICAN BAR ASSOCIATION AS AMICUS CURIAE
IN SUPPORT OF RELATORS

Stephen N. Zack, *Pro Hac Vice*
President, American Bar Association
321 North Clark Street
Chicago, IL 60654-7598
(312) 988-5000
aba.president@americanbar.org

and

Gerald R. Ortvals, #19669
Carol Li, #63035
211 North Broadway, Suite 3500
St. Louis, Missouri 63102
Telephone: (314) 259-2000
Facsimile: (314) 259-2020

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTERESTS OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	5
ARGUMENT	6
I. Appropriate Weight Must Be Given To The Rules Regulating the Missouri Bar That Mandate Individual Public Defenders Provide Competent And Diligent Representation.....	6
II. Appropriate Weight Must Be Given To The Responsibility of The Public Defender Office To Ensure That Its Lawyers Provide Competent And Diligent Representation.....	10
CONCLUSION	15
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	16
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	17
APPENDIX.....	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
 Cases	
<i>Gideon v. Wainwright</i> , 372 U.S. 335 (1963).....	7, 8
<i>Holloway v. Arkansas</i> , 435 U.S. 475 (1978).....	13
 Rules	
ABA Model Rule 1.16(a)(1).....	10
ABA Model Rule 1.3.....	9
ABA Model Rule 1.7(a)(2).....	9
ABA Model Rule 6.2(a).....	10
Mo. Sup. Ct. Rule 4-1.16(a)(1).....	10
Mo. Sup. Ct. Rule 4-1.3.....	9
Mo. Sup. Ct. Rule 4-1.7.....	9
Mo. Sup. Ct. Rule 4-6-2(a).....	10
 Other Authorities	
CANONS OF PROFESSIONAL ETHICS.....	2
<i>Gideon’s Broken Promise: America’s Continuing Quest for Equal Justice</i>	7, 8
MODEL CODE OF JUDICIAL CONDUCT.....	2, 3
MODEL RULES OF PROFESSIONAL CONDUCT.....	2, 3
STANDARDS FOR CRIMINAL JUSTICE, Defense Function Standard 4-1.3(e).....	8
Ten Principles of A Public Defense Delivery System, Commentary to Principle 5 (2002).....	13
